

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SPOT RELAYS,
 PAVEMENT MARKINGS & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. Cleveland Avenue from South 101st Street to West National Avenue
 W. Oklahoma Avenue from South Waukesha Road to South 124th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	56 Cu. Yds.	\$20.00	1,120.00	30.00	1,680.00
2 Sodding	370 Sq. Yds.	\$22.00	8,140.00	10.00	3,700.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	7,060 Lin. Ft.	\$1.40	9,884.00	1.40	9,884.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	4,430 Sq. Ft.	\$0.75	3,322.50	0.70	3,101.00
5 Curb Removal	1,670 Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	3,340.00	4.90	8,183.00
6 Pavement Removal	3,460 Sq. Yds.	\$6.37	22,040.20	6.70	23,182.00
7 Cracking and Seating Concrete Pavement	25,830 Sq. Yds.	\$0.50	12,915.00	0.55	14,206.50
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	2,580 Sq. Ft.	\$3.67	9,468.60	4.30	11,094.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,710 Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	6,840.00	4.90	8,379.00
10 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	140 Sq. Ft.	\$4.68	655.20	6.00	840.00
11 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	1,500 Lin. Ft.	\$25.84	38,760.00	23.25	34,875.00
12 H.E.S. 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	150 Lin. Ft.	\$32.00	4,800.00	32.00	4,800.00
13 8" Concrete Base	2,570 Sq. Yds.	\$25.60	65,792.00	29.00	74,530.00
14 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	60 Sq. Yds.	\$38.00	2,280.00	35.00	2,100.00
15 9" Concrete Pavement	820 Sq. Yds.	\$33.98	27,863.60	32.00	26,240.00
16 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	136 Sq. Ft.	\$30.00	4,080.00	30.00	4,080.00
17 Pavement Milling	10,730 Sq. Yds.	\$1.50	16,095.00	2.30	24,679.00
18 Pavement Ties	2,870 Each	\$4.00	11,480.00	5.50	15,785.00
19 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	330 Tons	\$16.75	5,527.50	14.40	4,752.00
20 Base Preparation	34 Stations	\$654.20	22,242.80	980.00	33,320.00
21 Tack Coat	2,980 Gallons	\$1.98	5,900.40	2.00	5,960.00
22 HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	1,600 Tons	\$54.03	86,448.00	60.40	96,640.00
23 HMA Pavement, Type E-1	5,130 Tons	\$51.17	262,502.10	56.30	288,819.00
24 Asphaltic Surface Patching	540 Tons	\$58.00	31,320.00	50.00	27,000.00
25 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	700 Lin. Ft.	\$19.20	13,440.00	19.20	13,440.00
26 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	120 Lin. Ft.	\$31.30	3,756.00	31.30	3,756.00
27 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	1,840 Lin. Ft.	\$5.50	10,120.00	5.50	10,120.00
28 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	5,230 Lin. Ft.	\$1.50	7,845.00	1.50	7,845.00
29 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	190 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	1,900.00	10.00	1,900.00
30 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	3 Each	\$780.00	2,340.00	780.00	2,340.00
31 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	3 Each	\$860.00	2,580.00	860.00	2,580.00
32 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	8 Each	\$515.00	4,120.00	515.00	4,120.00
33 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	8 Each	\$470.00	3,760.00	470.00	3,760.00
34 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	20 Each	\$630.00	12,600.00	630.00	12,600.00
35 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	10,720 Lin. Ft.	\$5.50	58,960.00	5.50	58,960.00
36 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Th	700 Lin. Ft.	\$5.50	3,850.00	5.50	3,850.00
37 Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy, (Y	10 Each	\$175.00	1,750.00	175.00	1,750.00
38 Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy, (Yellow)	50 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00
39 8" Dia. Sanitary Spot Relays	2 Units	\$5,720.00	11,440.00	5,720.00	11,440.00
40 Replace 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2)	24 Vert. Ft.	\$595.00	14,280.00	595.00	14,280.00
41 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2)	4 Vert. Ft.	\$450.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,800.00
42 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	21 Units	\$130.00	2,730.00	130.00	2,730.00
43 Replace 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	5 Vert. Ft.	\$570.00	2,850.00	570.00	2,850.00
44 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (21)	37 Vert. Ft.	\$225.00	8,325.00	225.00	8,325.00
45 Rebuild Special Storm Manhole (1)	3 Vert. Ft.	\$378.00	1,134.00	378.00	1,134.00
46 Catch Basin Replacements	4 Units	\$1,675.00	6,700.00	1,675.00	6,700.00
47 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair	3 Units	\$729.00	2,187.00	729.00	2,187.00
48 Hydrant Replacements	14 Units	\$1,900.00	26,600.00	1,900.00	26,600.00
49 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	26 Each	\$370.00	9,620.00	370.00	9,620.00
50 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	14 Each	\$315.00	4,410.00	315.00	4,410.00
51 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	9 Each	\$315.00	2,835.00	315.00	2,835.00
52 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	15 Each	\$90.00	1,350.00	90.00	1,350.00
53 Inlet Protection Barriers	43 Units	\$59.00	2,537.00	50.00	2,150.00
54 Manhole Protection Barriers	23 Each	\$80.90	1,860.70	100.00	2,300.00
55 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$18,623.40	18,623.40	20,000.00	20,000.00
Total			909,620.00		976,061.50